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Somerset Judges: 
Judge Rahill – FM Calendar Call, Children In Court 

Motions Post-Judgment dockets ending in 3 
 
Judge McDonald - FM & FV  

Motions (Pre-Judgment docket numbers ending in 6,7,8 9,0 & Post-Judgment dockets 
ending in 0 & 9) 
 

Judge Ballard - FM , FJ & FV/FO  
Motions (Pre-Judgment Motions with docket numbers ending in 1,2,3,4,5,8 & Post-
Judgment dockets ending in 1 & 2) 
 

Judge Bury - Post-Judgment Motions with docket numbers ending in 4,5,6,7,8 
 
Judge Marino – FD & FV  

Hunterdon County Motions (Pre & Post-Judgment Motions with docket numbers ending in 
5,6,7,8,9) 
 

 
Chambers Email Addresses: 
Judge Rahill:    Amanda.Carrington@njcourts.gov (law clerk) 
             Catherine.Clowes@njcourts.gov  (secretary) 
 
Judge McDonald: Lauren.Fox@njcourts.gov  (law clerk) 
   Marilyn.Zakaluzny@njcourts.gov (secretary) 
 
Judge Ballard:  John.Malchow@njcourts.gov  (law clerk) 
   Arleen.Kazimir@njcourts.gov  (secretary) 
 
Judge Bury:  Thomas.Gilbert@njcourts.gov  (law clerk) 
   Kathryn.Ellmer@njcourts.gov  (secretary) 
 
Judge Marino:  Senka.Varajao@njcourts.gov  (law clerk) 
   Barbara.Dobozynski@njcourts.gov (secretary)  
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